PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wiltin Pty. Ltd.	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floating Assets Limited
Street Address:	45 Legion Drive
City:	Creskill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRAKJ-007C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 1 source=billofsale#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023067 FRAME: 0452 JH \$40.00 1253/33

500931436

EXHIBIT "A" BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, William J. Andrews, an individual ("Seller") does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Floating Assets Limited, a British Virgin Island corporation ("Purchaser") pursuant to the terms of the Asset and Securities Purchase Agreement between Seller and Purchaser, dated September 5, 2008 ("Purchase Agreement"), all of each of such Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following personal property defined as the "Purchased Assets" under the Purchase Agreement:

(a) All of the issued and outstanding shares of Wiltin Pty. Ltd., an Australian corporation; (b) Seller's entire interest in the Trakloc Related Entities, as defined in the Purchase and a Agreement" including but not limited to ownership interests, all management rights, all rights to protection of interest therein under all Laws; (c) all receivables, notes, contractual payments and amounts due or payable to Wiltin or Seller currently or in the future from Wiltin, the Trakloc Related Entities, or from any member or shareholder thereof; (d) all receivables, notes, contractual payments and amounts due or payable to Wilton or Seller currently or in the future based on or concerning the Seller's Business or . the Purchased Intellectual Property (e) the Purchased Intellectual Property, all remedies against infringement and rights to protection of interests therein under all Laws; (f) Seller's rights under non-disclosure, confidentially, non-compete, or non-solicitation agreements with Former Employees, Employees and agents of Seller or with Third Parties to the extent relating to the Seller's Business or the Purchased Assets; (g) all goodwill and other intangible assets associated with the Seller's Business, including the goodwill associated with the Purchased Intellectual Property, (h) all of Seller's rights to any asserted or unasserted claims against others, past, present, future, concerning the Related Entities, Wilton, Seller's Business or the Purchased Assets; (i) all of customer lists of Seller; (j) all proceeds and distributions to Wilton or Seller from the Trakler : Related Entities or Willia from date of the Purchase Agreement

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the

Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of this _____ day of October, 2008.

SELLER:

William J. Andrews, an individual

Approved by:

Wiltin Pty Ltd. By: William J. Andrews

lts: Sole Shareholder

Approved by:

Wiltin Pty Ltd.

By: Susan Mary Andrews.

lts: Sole Director

LV 418,718,943v1 10-16-08

JP 140462 Lindsey Moncur

PATENT

REEL: 023067 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 08/07/2009